
John Jay (0-4-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Stockton (4-4-0, 0-0-0)
09/18/2021 at Galloway (G. Larry James Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/18/2021
Attendance: 85
Stadium: G. Larry James Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
John Jay 1 0 1
Stockton 2 3 5

John Jay 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Murphy, Dominique 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 5 Oberdick, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 68
MID 6 Mehmeti, Mergim 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Luciano, Kevin 0 0 0 0 81
FWD 10 Marwieh, Samson 1 1 0 0 79
MID 11 Fernandez, Michael 0 0 0 0 83
DEF 12 Santos, Andrew 1 1 0 0 75
DEF 17 Nieto, Juan 0 0 0 0 81
FWD 20 Gharbin, Justin 1 0 0 0 75
FWD 25 Ivanov, Maksym 4 3 1 0 90
GK 31 Perez, Jesus 0 0 0 0 83

Substitutes
GK 1 Solis, Tyler 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 2 Diallo, Lamarana 0 0 0 0 6
DEF 3 Henao, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 7 Baymatov, Dilshod 0 0 0 0 33
DEF 15 Haney, Stephen 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 21 Elsayed, Abbas 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 22 Daniel-Garvey, Andrew 0 0 0 0 15
MID 23 DiBetta, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 1
MID 24 Coronel, Damian 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 7 5 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Solis, Tyler 07:27 1 0
31 Perez, Jesus 82:33 4 11

Totals 5 11

Stockton 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Brett, Liam 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Bechtelheimer, Paul 0 0 0 0 82
FWD 3 Deal, Brendan 2 2 1 0 55
MID 6 Schwab, Jon 0 0 0 1 64
FWD 7 Montesinos, Dante 8 4 2 0 60
MID 10 Gjeli, Ervin 5 2 1 0 84
MID 11 Kozlej, Peter 1 0 0 0 51
MID 13 O'Leary, Sean 0 0 0 0 82
FWD 15 Carbone, Joseph 2 2 0 0 50
MID 16 Echeverria, Michael 1 1 1 0 19
MID 23 Bond, Max 1 1 0 0 71

Substitutes
MID 8 Matos, Antonio 1 1 0 0 24
FWD 9 Mills-Lutterodt, Henry 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 14 Leacott, Ethan 3 1 0 0 50
FWD 19 Bonilla, Christian 1 0 0 0 41
MID 20 Edwards, Grady 0 0 0 0 47
DEF 21 Doebbel, Felix 0 0 0 0 13
MID 22 Byrne, Ian 2 2 0 0 50
DEF 25 Pierro, Christopher 0 0 0 0 19
MID 28 Santos, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 31 Gogineni, Mrinaal 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 32 Palmieri, Hunter 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 27 16 5 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Brett, Liam 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
John Jay 5 2 7
Stockton 11 16 27

Saves By Period
John Jay 3 8 11
Stockton 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
John Jay 0 1 1
Stockton 5 5 10

Fouls By Period
John Jay 2 7 9
Stockton 6 4 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

10:56 STO Michael Echeverria
Got to end line and moved around GK for the
goal.

28:02 JJC Maksym Ivanov Scored off scrum in front
32:41 STO Ervin Gjeli STO Ervin Gjeli PENALTY KICK GOAL.

75:01 STO Brendan Deal Jon Schwab
made move around GK after being sent in by
Schwab

78:38 STO Dante Montesinos STO Dante Montesinos PENALTY KICK GOAL.
83:05 STO Dante Montesinos Shot from right side 10 yards out



 
Cautions and Ejections: 28:02 (YELLOW), #0 0 (STO)   43:57 (YELLOW), #22 Ian Byrne (STO)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Brett, Liam at goalie for Stockton
00:00 Perez, Jesus at goalie for John Jay
00:13 Foul on John Jay.
02:15 Offside against Stockton.
04:00 Corner kick [04:00].
04:55 Offside against John Jay.
05:24 Offside against Stockton.
05:45 Offside against Stockton.
06:40 Shot by STO Carbone, Joseph, bottom center, saved by Perez, Jesus.
08:50 Shot by STO Kozlej, Peter, out right.
10:00 Shot by STO Montesinos, Dante, out left.
10:56 GOAL by STO Echeverria, Michael.

John Jay 0, Stockton 1
12:00 Shot by JJC Ivanov, Maksym, bottom center, saved by Brett, Liam.
14:41 Foul on Stockton.
15:59 Shot by JJC Gharbin, Justin, out top.
16:28 Offside against Stockton.
17:32 Shot by STO Bond, Max, bottom center, saved by Perez, Jesus.
18:07 Corner kick [18:07].
18:07 STO substitution: Byrne, Ian for Deal, Brendan.
18:07 STO substitution: Matos, Antonio for Schwab, Jon.
18:07 STO substitution: Bonilla, Christian for Kozlej, Peter.
18:07 STO substitution: Mills-Lutterodt, Henry for Carbone, Joseph.
18:07 STO substitution: Leacott, Ethan for Echeverria, Michael.
21:50 Foul on Stockton.
23:00 Shot by STO Gjeli, Ervin, out top.
23:39 Corner kick [23:39].
24:34 Foul on Stockton.
25:05 Foul on Stockton.
26:32 Shot by STO Montesinos, Dante, bottom right, saved by Perez, Jesus.
26:48 Corner kick [26:48].
27:48 Shot by STO Montesinos, Dante.
28:02 GOAL by JJC Ivanov, Maksym.

John Jay 1, Stockton 1
28:02 Yellow card on STO TEAM.
29:08 JJC substitution: Elsayed, Abbas for Santos, Andrew.
29:08 JJC substitution: Daniel-Garvey, Andrew for Gharbin, Justin.
30:57 Shot by JJC Marwieh, Samson, bottom center, saved by Brett, Liam.
-- 0
32:41 STO Ervin Gjeli PENALTY KICK GOAL.

John Jay 1, Stockton 2
32:41 STO substitution: Edwards, Grady for Mills-Lutterodt, Henry.
33:08 Shot by JJC Ivanov, Maksym, bottom right, saved by Brett, Liam.
33:53 STO substitution: Pierro, Christopher for Bond, Max.
34:34 Shot by STO Montesinos, Dante, left woodwork.
36:10 Foul on Stockton.
38:36 JJC substitution: Diallo, Lamarana for Fernandez, Michael.
39:11 Shot by STO Bonilla, Christian, out left.
39:11 STO substitution: Doebbel, Felix for Matos, Antonio.
40:45 STO substitution: Palmieri, Hunter for Montesinos, Dante.
43:23 Foul on Stockton.
43:57 Yellow card on STO Byrne, Ian.
44:20 Corner kick [44:20].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR JJC: , #31 Perez, Jesus, #4 Murphy, Dominique, #5 Oberdick, Nicholas, #6 Mehmeti, Mergim, #9 Luciano, Kevin, #10 Marwieh,
Samson, #20 Gharbin, Justin, #12 Santos, Andrew, #17 Nieto, Juan, #11 Fernandez, Michael, #25 Ivanov, Maksym.

45:00
FOR STO: , #00 Brett, Liam, #2 Bechtelheimer, Paul, #7 Montesinos, Dante, #3 Deal, Brendan, #15 Carbone, Joseph, #10 Gjeli,
Ervin, #11 Kozlej, Peter, #13 O'Leary, Sean, #20 Edwards, Grady, #6 Schwab, Jon, #23 Bond, Max.

45:00 STO substitution: Montesinos, Dante for Byrne, Ian.
45:00 STO substitution: Deal, Brendan for Doebbel, Felix.



45:00 STO substitution: Carbone, Joseph for Palmieri, Hunter.
45:00 STO substitution: Kozlej, Peter for Bonilla, Christian.
45:00 STO substitution: Schwab, Jon for Leacott, Ethan.
45:00 STO substitution: Bond, Max for Pierro, Christopher.
45:00 JJC substitution: Gharbin, Justin for Diallo, Lamarana.
45:00 JJC substitution: Santos, Andrew for Elsayed, Abbas.
45:00 JJC substitution: Fernandez, Michael for Daniel-Garvey, Andrew.
47:30 Foul on John Jay.
48:59 Shot by STO Matos, Antonio, bottom center, saved by Perez, Jesus.
49:15 Corner kick [49:15].
49:46 Foul on John Jay.
50:22 Shot by STO Montesinos, Dante, out top.
52:50 Shot by STO Montesinos, Dante, bottom left, saved by Perez, Jesus.
53:30 STO substitution: Bonilla, Christian for Montesinos, Dante.
54:20 Corner kick [54:20].
55:00 Shot by JJC Santos, Andrew, bottom center, saved by Brett, Liam.
55:32 Shot by STO Leacott, Ethan, bottom center, saved by Perez, Jesus.
56:40 JJC substitution: Baymatov, Dilshod for Marwieh, Samson.
56:45 Shot by STO Deal, Brendan, bottom center, saved by Perez, Jesus.
57:42 Shot by STO Leacott, Ethan, out right.
58:24 Offside against Stockton.
59:08 Offside against Stockton.
59:34 STO substitution: Byrne, Ian for Deal, Brendan.
61:21 Foul on John Jay.
62:57 STO substitution: Deal, Brendan for Bonilla, Christian.
62:57 STO substitution: Leacott, Ethan for Carbone, Joseph.
63:27 Shot by STO Leacott, Ethan, right woodwork.
63:27 JJC substitution: Henao, Sebastian for Murphy, Dominique.
64:23 Foul on Stockton.
65:35 Shot by STO Carbone, Joseph, bottom center, saved by Perez, Jesus.
65:46 Foul on Stockton.
67:20 Shot by STO Gjeli, Ervin, out left.
67:28 JJC substitution: Marwieh, Samson for Oberdick, Nicholas.
70:30 Foul on John Jay.
71:53 Corner kick [71:53].
73:16 Foul on John Jay.
73:27 Corner kick [73:27].
73:27 STO substitution: Carbone, Joseph for Edwards, Grady.
74:32 Shot by STO Byrne, Ian, bottom right, saved by Perez, Jesus.
74:50 Shot by STO Gjeli, Ervin, out top.
75:01 GOAL by STO Deal, Brendan Assist by Schwab, Jon.

John Jay 1, Stockton 3
75:01 JJC substitution: Murphy, Dominique for Henao, Sebastian.
76:36 Shot by STO Gjeli, Ervin, bottom center, saved by Perez, Jesus.
76:40 Shot by STO Byrne, Ian, bottom left, saved by Perez, Jesus.
76:58 STO substitution: Montesinos, Dante for Kozlej, Peter.
-- 0
78:38 STO Dante Montesinos PENALTY KICK GOAL.

John Jay 1, Stockton 4
80:40 JJC substitution: Coronel, Damian for Luciano, Kevin.
80:40 JJC substitution: Haney, Stephen for Nieto, Juan.
81:12 Shot by JJC Ivanov, Maksym, out top.
81:49 STO substitution: Pierro, Christopher for Bechtelheimer, Paul.
81:49 STO substitution: Palmieri, Hunter for O'Leary, Sean.
81:49 STO substitution: Doebbel, Felix for Bond, Max.
82:33 JJC substitution: Solis, Tyler for Perez, Jesus.
83:05 GOAL by STO Montesinos, Dante.

John Jay 1, Stockton 5
83:40 STO substitution: Mills-Lutterodt, Henry for Deal, Brendan.
83:40 STO substitution: Edwards, Grady for Byrne, Ian.
83:40 STO substitution: Bonilla, Christian for Gjeli, Ervin.
84:49 Foul on Stockton.



85:35 Foul on John Jay.
85:58 Foul on Stockton.
86:31 STO substitution: Santos, Jonathan for Leacott, Ethan.
86:31 STO substitution: Gogineni, Mrinaal for Montesinos, Dante.
86:31 STO substitution: Matos, Antonio for Carbone, Joseph.
88:17 Corner kick [88:17].
88:50 JJC substitution: DiBetta, Nicolas for Fernandez, Michael.
89:45 Corner kick [89:45].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


